OP \$40.00 11777

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Kovach	02/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1-1
Internal Address:	MINAMI-AOYAMA 2 - CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11777496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)825-9590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 825-3539

Email: mforhan@eleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. FORHAN

Address Line 1: 7870 OLENTANGY RIVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 311

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E59121.023BC1
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Forhan

Total Attachments: 3

source=E59121-023B-Exec-Assign#page1.tif source=E59121-023B-Exec-Assign#page2.tif source=E59121-023B-Exec-Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019561 FRAME: 0441

500315260

	Assignment of Rights, Title and	Interest in Invention		Docket No. E59121.023B
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that a	pply):	
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention		
X	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/361,555			
	Date of Execution: 2/15/2006 Date of Filing: 2/24/2006			
	☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the l	Invention			
VEHICLE F	HEADLAMP WITH DAYTIME RUNNING	LIGHT		
Inventors (a			4.1.1	
STEVEN K	Name	DUBLIN, OHIO	Address	
Assignage				
Assignee				<u>-</u> -
lugue :	Name	In 22	Address	
HONDA M	OTOR CO., LTD.	No. 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2 Chome, I Tokyo, Japan	Minato-Ku	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. **E59121.023B**

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
STEVEN KOVACH	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. **E59121.023B**

	of necessary, if will be considered p	Notarization rima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 15th Ray word, Ohio	h day of Felorvary	, in the year 200 % Steven Konzack
State of Ohio		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Union		•
	going instrument to be a fr	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Execute the same this (5)	CHRISTEN M. MILLARD Attorney At Law Notes, Public, State of Ohio M. Charles of Ohio M. Charles of Ohio Section 147.03 R.C.	, in the year (Notary Public)
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear	rød	
		ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
	egoing instrument to be a fr	
execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a fr	, in the year
execute the same this Executed this at	egoing instrument to be a fr day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
execute the same this Executed this at	egoing instrument to be a fr day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a fr day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a fr day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year

[Page 3 of 3]